UMass-Dartmouth (8-8, 3-4 LEC) -vs- Keene State (4-12, 3-4 LEC)
01/15/20 at Keene, N.H. (Spaulding Gymnasium)

Date: 01/15/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

e O P s UMass-Dartmouth 12| 23 9 6 50

Site: Keene, N.H. (Spaulding Gymnasium) Keene State 7 19 16 14 56

Referees: Renee Tourigny, James Marine 111, Greg Taylor

UMass-Dartmouth 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 Moretti,Jordan * 38 4-10 1-6 4-4 3-9 12 2 2 3 0 2 13

24  Carroll,Jessica * 24 2-8 0-5 2-2 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 0 6

22 Brown,Ashley * 29 1-10 0-5 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 7 0 0 2

04 Donovan,Meagan * 25 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 1 2 2

13 Carreiro,Shaelyn * 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 (6] 0 0 0 0 0 2

15 Empey,Lauren 27 5-12 1-2 2-6 1-4 5 4 0 3 4 1 13

33  Driscoll,Jennifer 13 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 0 6

03 Craig,Brianna 11 0-2 0-0 5-6 2-1 3 3 0 3 0 1 5

14  McMahon,Kayla 19 0-4 0-1 1-2 3-3 6 3 1 2 0 2 1

01 Armstrong,Sabrina 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 (0]

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-59 4-27 14-20 14-31 45 22 8 21 5 8 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-15 20.00 % 2-10 20.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 9-17 52.94 % 2-6 33.33% 3-6 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 1-15 6.67 % 0-7 0.00 % 7-8 87.50 %

4th Quarter 3-12 25.00 % 0-4 0.00 % 0-2 0.00 %

Total 16-59 27.1 % 4-27 148 % 14-20 70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 O

Keene State 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Derosia,Hailey * 31 6-15 1-4 6-7 0-9 9 4 2 2 0 2 19

11 Gonyea,Tamra * 30 5-12 0-2 1-1 1-2 3 0 2 3 0 0 11

23 Bennett,Kenzie * 29 2-5 0-2 1-1 0-7 7 3 0 3 2 1 5

30 Burke,Jordyn * 22 1-5 0-0 1-4 4-4 8 5 0 3 0 2 3

05 Freedman,Jenny * 18 0-3 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 2 2 4 0 3 1

02 Martineau,Katie 11 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 6

10 Thach,Hien 22 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 1 0 5

31 Grandmaison,Abby 14 0-2 0-1 4-4 0-4 4 3 0 0 0 2 4

14  Shlimon,Lilly 13 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 3 0 0 2

32 Pelkey,Leah 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

35 Adamson,Samantha 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-54 4-17 14-19 7-33 40 20 10 23 3 10 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-12 25.00 % 1-3 33.33% 0-2 0.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-12 58.33 % 2-6 33.33% 3-4 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 1-4 25.00 % 7-8 87.50 %

4th Quarter 5-16 31.25 % 0-4 0.00 % 4-5 80.00 %

Total 19-54 35.2% 4-17 23.5% 14-19 73.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 17

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 O



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UMass-Dartmouth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keene State
FOUL by BROWN,ASHLEY 09:47
TURNOVER by BROWN,ASHLEY 09:47
09:17 O0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by GONYEA,TAMRA
MISS 3PTR by MORETTI,JORDAN 09:06
-- REBOUND DEF by DEROSIA,HAILEY
08:54 MISS LAYUP by GONYEA,TAMRA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BURKE,JORDYN
08:51 MISS LAYUP by BURKE,JORDYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ASHLEY --
MISS LAYUP by CARREIRO,SHAELYN(in the paint) 08:37
-- REBOUND DEF by BURKE,JORDYN
08:14 MISS JUMPER by DEROSIA,HAILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,JESSICA 08:07

- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KENZIE
07:54 0-5 H5 GOOD 3PTR by DEROSIA,HAILEY
- ASSIST by GONYEA,TAMRA

GOOD 3PTR by MORETTI,JORDAN 07:29 3-5 H2
ASSIST by CARROLL,JESSICA -
07:11 TURNOVER by BENNETT,KENZIE
SUB OUT by CARREIRO,SHAELYN 07:11
SUB IN by MCMAHON,KAYLA 07:11
FOUL by CARROLL,JESSICA 06:55
TURNOVER by CARROLL,JESSICA 06:55
06:43 MISS LAYUP by BURKE,JORDYN(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by BURKE,JORDYN
06:40 MISS LAYUP by BURKE,JORDYN(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by BURKE,JORDYN
FOUL by MCMAHON,KAYLA 06:39
06:39 MISS FT by BURKE,JORDYN
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:39 MISS FT by BURKE,JORDYN
REBOUND DEF by DONOVAN,MEAGAN -
MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,JESSICA 06:31
- REBOUND DEF by GONYEA, TAMRA
06:28 TURNOVER by GONYEA, TAMRA
STEAL by DONOVAN,MEAGAN 06:28
MISS LAYUP by MCMAHON,KAYLA(in the paint) 06:25
06:25 BLOCK by BENNETT,KENZIE
= REBOUND DEF by FREEDMAN,JENNY
06:20 TURNOVER by FREEDMAN,JENNY
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ASHLEY(in the paint) 06:00
- REBOUND DEF by DEROSIA,HAILEY
05:53 TURNOVER by BURKE,JORDYN
TURNOVER by MORETTI,JORDAN 05:41
05:41 STEAL by FREEDMAN,JENNY
05:26 TURNOVER by FREEDMAN,JENNY
STEAL by MCMAHON,KAYLA 05:26
MISS 3PTR by MORETTI,JORDAN 05:18

== REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KENZIE
04:51 3-7 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,KENZIE(in the paint)
== ASSIST by FREEDMAN,JENNY

SUB OUT by CARROLL,JESSICA 04:38

SUB IN by EMPEY,LAUREN 04:38

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:38
04:38 SUB OUT by GONYEA, TAMRA
04:38 SUB OUT by BURKE,JORDYN

04:38 SUB IN by SHLIMON,LILLY



MISS JUMPER by EMPEY,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by MCMAHON,KAYLA
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ASHLEY

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by DONOVAN,MEAGAN
SUB IN by CARROLL,JESSICA

MISS 3PTR by MORETTI,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by MORETTI,JORDAN

GOOD FT by MORETTI,JORDAN

GOOD FT by MORETTI,JORDAN
FOUL by EMPEY,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,JESSICA

SUB OUT by MORETTI,JORDAN
SUB IN by DRISCOLL,JENNIFER
FOUL by BROWN,ASHLEY

TURNOVER by BROWN,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by BROWN,ASHLEY

SUB IN by MORETTI,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by DRISCOLL,JENNIFER
ASSIST by MORETTI,JORDAN

STEAL by MCMAHON,KAYLA
GOOD FT by MORETTI,JORDAN
GOOD FT by MORETTI,JORDAN
SUB OUT by DRISCOLL,JENNIFER
SUB IN by CRAIG,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by MORETTI,JORDAN

VISITORS: UMass-Dartmouth

03:23 5-7 H2

02:24 6-7 H1

00:49 10-7 V3

00:16 11-7 V 4
00:16 12-7 V5

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB IN by ADAMSON,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by SHLIMON,LILLY

MISS LAYUP by DEROSIA,HAILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KENZIE
TURNOVER by ADAMSON,SAMANTHA

MISS LAYUP by DEROSIA,HAILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KENZIE
TURNOVER by ADAMSON,SAMANTHA

SUB OUT by ADAMSON,SAMANTHA

SUB IN by BURKE,JORDYN
FOUL by SHLIMON,LILLY

FOUL by BENNETT,KENZIE

TURNOVER by SHLIMON,LILLY
SUB OUT by DEROSIA,HAILEY
SUB OUT by FREEDMAN,JENNY
SUB IN by THACH,HIEN

SUB IN by GONYEA, TAMRA
REBOUND DEF by SHLIMON,LILLY

FOUL by BENNETT,KENZIE
TURNOVER by BENNETT,KENZIE

SUB OUT by BENNETT,KENZIE

SUB IN by PELKEY,LEAH

MISS 3PTR by GONYEA,TAMRA

FOUL by PELKEY,LEAH

TURNOVER by SHLIMON,LILLY

FOUL by BURKE,JORDYN

MISS 3PTR by SHLIMON,LILLY

HOME TEAM: Keene State

10:00

SUB OUT by GONYEA, TAMRA



10:00 SUB OUT by SHLIMON,LILLY

10:00 SUB IN by MARTINEAU,KATIE
10:00 SUB IN by DEROSIA,HAILEY
SUB OUT by MCMAHON,KAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by DRISCOLL,JENNIFER 10:00
09:51 MISS 3PTR by PELKEY,LEAH

REBOUND DEF by DRISCOLL,JENNIFER --
MISS 3PTR by MORETTI,JORDAN 09:44
REBOUND OFF by CRAIG,BRIANNA --

09:39 FOUL by DEROSIA,HAILEY
GOOD FT by CRAIG,BRIANNA 09:39 13-7 V 6
GOOD FT by CRAIG,BRIANNA 09:39 14-7 V7

09:13 14-10 V4 GOOD 3PTR by THACH,HIEN
-- ASSIST by PELKEY,LEAH
GOOD JUMPER by CARROLL,JESSICA 08:56 16-10 V 6
ASSIST by DRISCOLL,JENNIFER --
08:41 16-12 V4 GOOD LAYUP by BURKE,JORDYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DEROSIA,HAILEY

GOOD LAYUP by EMPEY,LAUREN(iIn the paint) 08:20 18-12 V6
08:04 MISS 3PTR by DEROSIA,HAILEY
REBOUND DEF by MORETTI,JORDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by EMPEY,LAUREN 07:53 21-12 V9
ASSIST by DRISCOLL,JENNIFER --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:52
07:44 TURNOVER by MARTINEAU,KATIE
STEAL by MORETTI,JORDAN 07:44
MISS LAYUP by MORETTI,JORDAN(in the paint) 07:40

REBOUND OFF by CARROLL,JESSICA --

GOOD LAYUP by CARROLL,JESSICA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:36 23-12 V11

07:18 23-15 V8 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEAU,KATIE
== ASSIST by THACH,HIEN
MISS 3PTR by EMPEY,LAUREN 07:01
== REBOUND DEF by MARTINEAU,KATIE
06:47 23-17 V6 GOOD JUMPER by DEROSIA,HAILEY

MISS 3PTR by MORETTI,JORDAN 06:31
-- REBOUND DEF by DEROSIA,HAILEY
06:27 TURNOVER by DEROSIA,HAILEY
STEAL by CRAIG,BRIANNA 06:27
06:27 SUB OUT by MARTINEAU,KATIE
06:27 SUB OUT by THACH,HIEN
06:27 SUB IN by FREEDMAN,JENNY
06:27 SUB IN by GONYEA,TAMRA
GOOD LAYUP by EMPEY,LAUREN(in the paint) 06:13 25-17 V8
ASSIST by DRISCOLL,JENNIFER --
05:57 MISS 3PTR by FREEDMAN,JENNY
REBOUND DEF by EMPEY,LAUREN --
TURNOVER by CRAIG,BRIANNA 05:38
05:38 STEAL by DEROSIA,HAILEY
FOUL by CARROLL,JESSICA 05:34
SUB OUT by CRAIG,BRIANNA 05:34
SUB OUT by EMPEY,LAUREN 05:34
SUB OUT by CARROLL,JESSICA 05:34
SUB IN by DONOVAN,MEAGAN 05:34
SUB IN by CARREIRO,SHAELYN 05:34
SUB IN by MCMAHON,KAYLA 05:34

05:34 25-18 V7 GOOD FT by DEROSIA,HAILEY (fastbreak)
05:34 25-19 V6 GOOD FT by DEROSIA,HAILEY (fastbreak)

05:27 FOUL by FREEDMAN,JENNY
05:10 FOUL by FREEDMAN,JENNY
GOOD FT by MCMAHON,KAYLA 05:10 26-19 V7
MISS FT by MCMAHON,KAYLA 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by FREEDMAN,JENNY



FOUL by MCMAHON,KAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by MORETTI,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DRISCOLL,JENNIFER
MISS LAYUP by CARREIRO,SHAELYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORETTI,JORDAN

SUB OUT by MCMAHON, KAYLA

SUB IN by EMPEY,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by DRISCOLL,JENNIFER
REBOUND OFF by EMPEY,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by EMPEY,LAUREN(in the paint)

FOUL by MORETTI,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by MORETTI,JORDAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CARREIRO,SHAELYN(in the paint)

STEAL by DONOVAN,MEAGAN
GOOD 3PTR by DRISCOLL,JENNIFER(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MORETTI,JORDAN
FOUL by DRISCOLL,JENNIFER

SUB OUT by DONOVAN,MEAGAN
SUB OUT by CARREIRO,SHAELYN
SUB IN by CRAIG,BRIANNA

SUB IN by CARROLL,JESSICA

STEAL by EMPEY,LAUREN

MISS FT by EMPEY,LAUREN (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by EMPEY,LAUREN (fastbreak)

SUB OUT by CRAIG,BRIANNA

SUB IN by BROWN,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by DRISCOLL,JENNIFER
SUB OUT by BROWN,ASHLEY

SUB IN by CRAIG,BRIANNA

MISS JUMPER by CARROLL,JESSICA(in the paint)

26-20

26-22
28-22

30-22

30-24

32-24

35-24

35-26

V 6

V 4
V 6

V 8

V 6

V 8

V1l

V9

SUB OUT by FREEDMAN,JENNY

SUB OUT by PELKEY,LEAH

SUB IN by THACH,HIEN

SUB IN by SHLIMON,LILLY

GOOD FT by BURKE,JORDYN

MISS FT by BURKE,JORDYN

REBOUND OFF by SHLIMON,LILLY

GOOD LAYUP by SHLIMON,LILLY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SHLIMON,LILLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THACH,HIEN
MISS 3PTR by SHLIMON,LILLY

REBOUND DEF by BURKE,JORDYN

FOUL by BURKE,JORDYN
TURNOVER by BURKE,JORDYN

GOOD LAYUP by DEROSIA,HAILEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by THACH,HIEN

TURNOVER by BURKE,JORDYN

SUB OUT by GONYEA, TAMRA
SUB OUT by BURKE,JORDYN

SUB IN by MARTINEAU,KATIE
SUB IN by ADAMSON,SAMANTHA

TURNOVER by THACH,HIEN

FOUL by MARTINEAU,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by DEROSIA,HAILEY
TURNOVER by SHLIMON,LILLY
SUB OUT by MARTINEAU,KATIE
SUB IN by GONYEA, TAMRA

GOOD LAYUP by THACH,HIEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UMass-Dartmouth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keene State
10:00 SUB OUT by THACH,HIEN
10:00 SUB OUT by SHLIMON,LILLY
10:00 SUB OUT by ADAMSON,SAMANTHA
10:00 SUB IN by FREEDMAN,JENNY
10:00 SUB IN by BENNETT,KENZIE
10:00 SUB IN by BURKE,JORDYN
SUB OUT by CRAIG,BRIANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by EMPEY,LAUREN 10:00
SUB OUT by DRISCOLL,JENNIFER 10:00
SUB IN by DONOVAN,MEAGAN 10:00
SUB IN by CARREIRO,SHAELYN 10:00
SUB IN by BROWN,ASHLEY 10:00
09:49 TURNOVER by DEROSIA,HAILEY
MISS LAYUP by CARREIRO,SHAELYN(in the paint) 09:38
-- REBOUND DEF by BURKE,JORDYN
09:24 MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,KENZIE(in the paint)
BLOCK by DONOVAN,MEAGAN 09:24
-- REBOUND OFF by FREEDMAN,JENNY
09:18 MISS LAYUP by FREEDMAN,JENNY (in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORETTI,JORDAN --
TURNOVER by BROWN,ASHLEY 09:11
09:11 STEAL by FREEDMAN,JENNY

09:05 35-28 V7 GOOD LAYUP by GONYEA, TAMRA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DEROSIA,HAILEY
FOUL by CARROLL,JESSICA 09:05

09:04 35-29 V6 GOOD FT by GONYEA, TAMRA(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by DONOVAN,MEAGAN 09:04
SUB OUT by MORETTI,JORDAN 09:04
SUB OUT by CARREIRO,SHAELYN 09:04
SUB OUT by CARROLL,JESSICA 09:04
SUB IN by CRAIG,BRIANNA 09:04
SUB IN by MCMAHON,KAYLA 09:04
SUB IN by EMPEY,LAUREN 09:04
SUB IN by DRISCOLL,JENNIFER 09:04
MISS 3PTR by DRISCOLL,JENNIFER 08:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
08:35 FOUL by BURKE,JORDYN
GOOD FT by EMPEY,LAUREN 08:35 36-29 V7
GOOD FT by EMPEY,LAUREN 08:35 37-29 V8
08:17 MISS JUMPER by GONYEA, TAMRA
- REBOUND OFF by BURKE,JORDYN
08:01 TURNOVER by FREEDMAN,JENNY
TURNOVER by EMPEY,LAUREN 07:48
07:48 STEAL by BURKE,JORDYN
FOUL by CRAIG,BRIANNA 07:42
07:42 37-30 V7 GOOD FT by FREEDMAN,JENNY (fastbreak)
07:42 MISS FT by FREEDMAN,JENNY (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by MCMAHON,KAYLA =
MISS LAYUP by CRAIG,BRIANNA(IN the paint) 07:29
= REBOUND DEF by BURKE,JORDYN
07:19 TURNOVER by GONYEA, TAMRA
MISS 3PTR by DRISCOLL,JENNIFER 07:11
- REBOUND DEF by DEROSIA,HAILEY
06:46 TURNOVER by FREEDMAN,JENNY
06:46 SUB OUT by FREEDMAN,JENNY
06:46 SUB IN by THACH,HIEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:46

SUB OUT by CRAIG,BRIANNA 06:46



SUB OUT by DRISCOLL,JENNIFER
SUB IN by DONOVAN,MEAGAN

SUB IN by MORETTI,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by DONOVAN,MEAGAN
REBOUND OFF by MCMAHON,KAYLA
TURNOVER by MCMAHON,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by MORETTI,JORDAN

TURNOVER by DONOVAN,MEAGAN

BLOCK by EMPEY,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by MCMAHON,KAYLA

MISS LAYUP by EMPEY,LAUREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORETTI,JORDAN
SUB OUT by EMPEY,LAUREN

SUB IN by CRAIG,BRIANNA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by CRAIG,BRIANNA(iN the paint)

REBOUND OFF by CRAIG,BRIANNA

GOOD FT by CRAIG,BRIANNA
MISS FT by CRAIG,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by MORETTI,JORDAN
TURNOVER by BROWN,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by MCMAHON,KAYLA

FOUL by MCMAHON,KAYLA

SUB OUT by MCMAHON,KAYLA
SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,SABRINA

GOOD FT by CRAIG,BRIANNA
GOOD FT by CRAIG,BRIANNA
SUB OUT by DONOVAN,MEAGAN
SUB IN by CARROLL,JESSICA
FOUL by ARMSTRONG,SABRINA

MISS 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,SABRINA
REBOUND OFF by MORETTI,JORDAN
TURNOVER by CRAIG,BRIANNA
FOUL by CRAIG,BRIANNA

GOOD FT by CARROLL,JESSICA
GOOD FT by CARROLL,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,BRIANNA
TURNOVER by CRAIG,BRIANNA

38-30

38-32

38-34

38-35

39-35
40-35

40-36
40-37

41-37
42-37

V 8

V 6

V 4

V3

V 4
V5

V 4
V3

V 4
V5

MISS JUMPER by THACH,HIEN(in the paint)

STEAL by BURKE,JORDYN
MISS LAYUP by BURKE,JORDYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEROSIA,HAILEY
MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,KENZIE

FOUL by BURKE,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by DEROSIA,HAILEY
MISS 3PTR by DEROSIA,HAILEY

STEAL by DEROSIA,HAILEY

GOOD LAYUP by DEROSIA,HAILEY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEROSIA,HAILEY
GOOD LAYUP by DEROSIA,HAILEY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BURKE,JORDYN

SUB IN by GRANDMAISON,ABBY

GOOD FT by DEROSIA,HAILEY (fastbreak)
FOUL by GRANDMAISON,ABBY

FOUL by BENNETT,KENZIE
TURNOVER by BENNETT,KENZIE

GOOD FT by GRANDMAISON,ABBY
GOOD FT by GRANDMAISON,ABBY
FOUL by DEROSIA,HAILEY

MISS LAYUP by GONYEA, TAMRA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DEROSIA,HAILEY
SUB IN by MARTINEAU,KATIE



FOUL by CRAIG,BRIANNA
SUB OUT by CRAIG,BRIANNA
SUB IN by CARREIRO,SHAELYN

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ASHLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ASHLEY
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ASHLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORETTI,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ASHLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,JESSICA

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ASHLEY

REBOUND OFF by MORETTI,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by MORETTI,JORDAN(in the paint)

VISITORS: UMass-Dartmouth

02:21
02:21
02:21
02:21 42-38 V4
02:21 42-39 V3
02:09
02:06
02:06

01:50

01:41

01:20 42-42

01:04

00:34

00:06

00:01 44-42 V2

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

GOOD FT by GRANDMAISON,ABBY
GOOD FT by GRANDMAISON,ABBY

BLOCK by BENNETT,KENZIE
REBOUND DEF by GRANDMAISON,ABBY
MISS 3PTR by THACH,HIEN

REBOUND DEF by GRANDMAISON,ABBY
GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEAU,KATIE
ASSIST by THACH,HIEN

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KENZIE
MISS LAYUP by GONYEA, TAMRA(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Keene State

SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,SABRINA
SUB OUT by CARREIRO,SHAELYN
SUB IN by DONOVAN,MEAGAN

SUB IN by EMPEY,LAUREN

TURNOVER by BROWN,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,JESSICA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by EMPEY,LAUREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ASHLEY

BLOCK by EMPEY,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by EMPEY,LAUREN
FOUL by EMPEY,LAUREN
TURNOVER by EMPEY,LAUREN

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:50
09:28
09:28
09:17
09:17
08:50
08:50
08:48 44-44

08:29
08:27
08:21

07:54

07:42
07:30
07:30
07:27
07:27
07:27
07:27

SUB OUT by THACH,HIEN
SUB OUT by GONYEA, TAMRA
SUB IN by FREEDMAN,JENNY
SUB IN by SHLIMON,LILLY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MARTINEAU,KATIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by BENNETT,KENZIE

SUB OUT by MARTINEAU,KATIE

SUB IN by DEROSIA,HAILEY

GOOD LAYUP by DEROSIA,HAILEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by FREEDMAN,JENNY

FOUL by GRANDMAISON,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by GRANDMAISON,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by DEROSIA,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KENZIE
MISS LAYUP by FREEDMAN,JENNY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SHLIMON,LILLY
SUB IN by GONYEA,TAMRA



REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by EMPEY,LAUREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DONOVAN,MEAGAN

REBOUND DEF by EMPEY,LAUREN

TURNOVER by BROWN,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by MORETTI,JORDAN
TURNOVER by MORETTI,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by EMPEY,LAUREN
SUB OUT by CARROLL,JESSICA

SUB IN by MCMAHON,KAYLA
MISS LAYUP by EMPEY,LAUREN(in the paint)

BLOCK by EMPEY,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by MORETTI,JORDAN
TURNOVER by EMPEY,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by DONOVAN,MEAGAN

STEAL by MORETTI,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by MCMAHON,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCMAHON,KAYLA

MISS LAYUP by MCMAHON,KAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MCMAHON,KAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by DONOVAN,MEAGAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by MCMAHON,KAYLA

BLOCK by EMPEY,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by MCMAHON,KAYLA

FOUL by EMPEY,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by EMPEY,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by BROWN,ASHLEY

07:10

06:45 46-44

06:24
06:13
06:13
06:09
06:09
06:09
06:07
06:07
05:42
05:32
05:32
05:32
05:32
05:10
05:07
05:07
05:07
04:52
04:29
04:29
04:15
04:15
04:15
04:00 46-46
03:42
03:39
03:39
03:39
03:24
03:21
03:21

03:16 48-46
03:06
02:42
02:42
02:31
02:31
02:30
02:04 48-48
01:51
01:50
01:50
01:38
01:38
01:26

01:23 48-50

V2

V2

H2

MISS 3PTR by GRANDMAISON,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by GONYEA,TAMRA

SUB OUT by GRANDMAISON,ABBY
SUB IN by BURKE,JORDYN

FOUL by BURKE,JORDYN

SUB OUT by BURKE,JORDYN

SUB IN by GRANDMAISON,ABBY

STEAL by FREEDMAN,JENNY
MISS JUMPER by GRANDMAISON,ABBY

SUB OUT by FREEDMAN,JENNY
SUB IN by THACH,HIEN
MISS LAYUP by DEROSIA,HAILEY(in the paint)

FOUL by DEROSIA,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by GRANDMAISON,ABBY
MISS LAYUP by DEROSIA,HAILEY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DEROSIA,HAILEY
SUB IN by MARTINEAU,KATIE
GOOD LAYUP by GONYEA, TAMRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GONYEA, TAMRA
TURNOVER by GONYEA,TAMRA

FOUL by GRANDMAISON,ABBY

BLOCK by THACH,HIEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,KENZIE

STEAL by GRANDMAISON,ABBY

GOOD LAYUP by GONYEA, TAMRA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MARTINEAU,KATIE
SUB IN by DEROSIA,HAILEY

STEAL by GRANDMAISON,ABBY

MISS LAYUP by GONYEA, TAMRA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GONYEA, TAMRA

GOOD LAYUP by GONYEA, TAMRA(in the paint)



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by EMPEY,LAUREN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by EMPEY,LAUREN
FOUL by DONOVAN,MEAGAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCMAHON,KAYLA

SUB IN by CARROLL,JESSICA
GOOD LAYUP by EMPEY,LAUREN(in the paint)

FOUL by BROWN,ASHLEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ASHLEY
FOUL by DONOVAN,MEAGAN

SUB OUT by DONOVAN,MEAGAN
SUB IN by DRISCOLL,JENNIFER

TURNOVER by MORETTI,JORDAN
FOUL by EMPEY,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,JESSICA

50-50

50-52

50-53

50-54
50-55

50-56

H2

H3

H4
H5

H6

FOUL by DEROSIA,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KENZIE

MISS LAYUP by DEROSIA,HAILEY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,KENZIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by GONYEA,TAMRA

GOOD FT by BENNETT,KENZIE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by GRANDMAISON,ABBY
SUB IN by FREEDMAN,JENNY

REBOUND DEF by DEROSIA,HAILEY

GOOD FT by DEROSIA,HAILEY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by DEROSIA,HAILEY (fastbreak)

GOOD FT by DEROSIA,HAILEY (fastbreak)
MISS FT by DEROSIA,HAILEY (fastbreak)



